borrowings and therefore its interest rate risk exposure relates to income only. As at 31 December 2020 the
Consolidated Entity held no term deposits or short term deposits earning interest at market rates (2019: $20.37
million). Refer Note 16 and Note 19. The Consolidated Entity also held $34.8 million (2019: $36.12 million) in
fixed interest managed funds. Refer Note 19.

Flinders University

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2020

41 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Consolidated entity's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other price
risk.

31 December 2020

Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Trade and other receivables

Other financial assets

Financial liabilities
Payables

Other liabilities

Total increase/(decrease)

Carrying
amount

$

124,913

62,769

139,932

(57,184)

(191)

270,239

-1%

Result

OOO's

$

(1,239)

-
(342)

-
(3)

(1,584)

Interest rate risk

+1%

Equity Result Equity

OOO's OOO's OOO's

$ $ $

(1,239) 1,239 1,239

- - -
(342) 342 342

- - -
(3) 3 3

(1,584) 1,584 1,584

Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

OOO's OOO's OOO's OOO's OOO's OOO's OOO's OOO's

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

- - - - - - - -
(1) (1) 1 1 - - - -

(144) (144) 144 144 (1,049) (1,049) 1,049 1,049

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

(145) (145) 145 145 (1 ,049) (1,049) 1,049 1,049

Flinders University

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2020

41 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk 31 December 2019 Other price risk

Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Receivables

Other financial assets

Financial liabilities

Payables

Other liabilities

Total increase/(decrease)

Carrying
amount

$

65,366

71,549

152,491

(44,896)

(313)

244,197

-1%

Result

OOO's

$

(640)

-
(570)

-
3

(1,207)

+1%

Equity Result Equity

OOO's OOO's OOO's